Effective Date of an Order (Feb. 2002) 
Question:  “Per manual section 18.100, it states if there is no effective or start date in the body, the date the order was filed or entered into the court's records is the effective or start date.  If the separation agreement is incorporated into the decree and there is no start date in the body of the agreement, we have been using the file or entered date of the separation agreement instead of the file or entered date of the decree and our Circuit Judge and Domestic Relations Commissioner says this is not correct, that the date the decree was entered should be the start date unless it specifies a start date in the body of the separation agreement. The way I read the manual section, the Judge and DRC is right.”

Answer:  Operations Manual, Section 18.100 and Prosecutors Handbook Section 18.100, "Inspecting Support Orders," states:  "The effective date or start date of a support order is the date payments are to begin as stated in the body of the order or the incorporated agreement.  The length of time between the incorporated agreement and the final decree does not affect this policy.  If there is no effective or start date in the body, the date the order was filed or entered into the court’s records is the effective or start date.  If there is no file or entry date, the date the judge signed the order is the effective or start date."  Therefore, you should not be using the file date of the separation agreement.

NOTE:  The effective or start date for your county court order is the date the domestic relations commissioner signed the order.

